All receivables noted above are due within 30 days. None of the above receivables are past due.

$ $

$ $
2008 2009 2008

$ $

Consolidated Entity

  -

2008
Company

2009 2008

5,743,103

983,395

2009

4,707,713
1,000,000   -  1,000,000

ANNUAL REPORT | 72

30 JUNE 2009

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2009

STRIKE RESOURCES LIMITED
 A.B.N. 94 088 488 724

22. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(g) Sensitivity Analysis
Interest Rate Risk Analysis

Change in profit

Increase by 1%

Decrease by 1%

Change in equity

Increase by 1%

Decrease by 1%

Equity Price Risk Analysis

Change in profit
Increase by 15%
Decrease by 15%

Change in equity
Increase by 15%
Decrease by 15%

Foreign Currency Risk Analysis

Change in profit
Increase by 5%
Decrease by 5%

Change in equity
Increase by 5%
Decrease by 5%

Company
2008

The Consolidated has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to currency risk.  The management assessment is
based upon an analysis of current and future market position. The analysis demonstrates the effect on the current
year results and equity when the Australian dollar strengthened or weakened by 5% (2007: 5%) against the foreign
currencies detailed in Note 22 (b) with all the other variables held constant.

(132,162) (222,940)

(150,886)
376,794

$

222,940 132,162

190,568

$

132,162

$

$

676,760 (61,256) (166,769)

132,162

Consolidated Entity

222,940

(416,454)

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. The
management assessment is based upon an analysis of current and future market position. The analysis demonstrates
the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Consolidated Entity Company
2009

$

(416,454) 676,760 (61,256)

Company

$

(222,940)

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to market price risk at balance date. The
management assessment is based upon an analysis of current and future market position. The analysis demonstrates